

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 318

By Representative Keisling

and

Senators Pody, Yager

A RESOLUTION to recognize Sue Huddleston on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the members of this legislative body should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their years of public service; and

WHEREAS, Sue Huddleston is one such estimable individual, who served with distinction for thirty-three years as a public health office assistant with the Fentress County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Huddleston took her much-deserved retirement on January 15, 2019, bringing to a close over three decades of stellar service to patients who were more like friends; and

WHEREAS, Sue Huddleston's kindness, compassion, and warm smile touched the lives of so many during her tenure with the Fentress County Health Department; she will be sorely missed by her colleagues, her work family to whom she is so dear; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Huddleston exemplifies the spirit and allegiance to family and community that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; and

WHEREAS, throughout her estimable career, Sue Huddleston demonstrated the utmost professionalism, ability, and integrity, and she is most worthy of our commendation on this special occasion; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we extend to Sue Huddleston our heartfelt wishes for a happy and fulfilling retirement and every continued success in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUS	E JOINT RESOLUTIO	N NO. <u>318</u>	The state of the s
ADOPTED: <u>March 28,</u>	2019	_	
			ADA, SPEAKER RESENTATIVES
	12_1		NDY MCNALLY OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this		i]	_ 2019
BILL LEE, GOVERNOR	lee	_	